

CIN No.: L51909GJ2014PLC078227

GST No.: 24AAECT8906D1ZG

Date: February 14, 2025

BSE Limited	Stock ID: TLL
14 th Floor, P. J. Towers,	Scrip Code: 543616
Dalal Street, Fort,	
Mumbai – 400001.	

Dear Sir/Ma'am,

Subject: Intimation pursuant to Regulation 30 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 ("Listing Regulations")

We, Trident Lifeline Limited ("Company"), would like to inform that the members of the Board of Directors of the Company in their meeting held on February 14, 2025, (commenced at 06:40 P.M. and concluded at 06:55 P.M.), have accorded their approval for providing corporate guarantee for an amount not exceeding INR 278.11 Lakh (Indian Rupees Two Crore Seventy Eight Lakh Eleven Thousand only) under the scheme of SIDBI - LOAN FOR PURCHASE OF EQUIPMENT FOR ENTERPRISE Scheme, sanctioned by SIDBI to Trident Mediquip Limited (CIN: U33309GJ2019PLC110421), a subsidiary of the Company.

In compliance with Regulation 30 of the Listing Regulations read with circular no. SEBI/HO/CFD/PoD2/CIR/P/0155 dated November 11, 2024, issued by the Securities and Exchange Board of India, on continuous disclosure requirements, the following information may be taken on record:

S.	Particulars	Details
No.		
1.	Name of party for which such guarantee or indemnity or surety was given	Trident Mediquip Limited ("TML")
2.	Whether the promoter/ promoter group/ group companies have any interest in this transaction? If yes, nature of interest and details thereof and whether the same is done at "arm's length"	YES TML is Subsidiary of the Company. The corporate guarantee extended is at arm's length



CIN No.: L51909GJ2014PLC078227

GST No.: 24AAECT8906D1ZG

TRIDENT LIFELINE LIMITED

(Formerly Trident Lifeline Private Limited)

3.	Brief details of such a.	Name of lender: SIDBI under the scheme of
	guarantee or indemnity or	SIDBI - Loan for Purchase of Equipment for
	becoming a surety viz. brief	Enterprise) Scheme
	details of agreement entered b.	Facility Amount: INR 278.11 Lakh (Indian
	(if any) including significant	Rupees Two Crore Seventy-Eight Lakh
	terms and conditions,	Eleven Thousand only)
	including amount of c.	Repayment Period: 54 monthly instalments
	guarantee d.	Rate of Interest: 9.20%
4.	Impact of such guarantee or Th	he corporate guarantee issued will be the
	indemnity or surety on listed co	ontingent liability in the books of the Company.
	entity	•

Thanking you,
For Trident Lifeline Limited

NIKITA SHARMA COMPANY SECRETARY AND COMPLIANCE OFFICER M. NO.: A60595